RM PTO-1594 (Modified) ev. 6-93) 07 - 25		2003	-	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	.4/94) Star		•	1929, et al.
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			7	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent ar	10250	77 <u>3</u> 7	ned original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	_23_63	2. Name and add  Name: ANSY  Internal Addres	S DIAGNOST	
_	Association Limited Partnership  U Yes Mo	City: LAKE F  Individual(s  Association	OREST ) citizenship	
	Merger Change of Name	designation is attach	Thership -State DELA comiciled in the Unit	ed States a domestic representative Yes No ument from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration nur     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mbers(s):	2,140,368 2,219,510	ademark Regis 1,796,726 1,784,723 1,156,166	stration No.(s) 1,689,518 1,459,769 1,157,059
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗷 Yes 🗌 No	D	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.  Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$390.00		
		★ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL, S	UITE B	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
City: NEWPORT BEACH State:	CA ZIP: 92660	08-0114		
0. Statement and signature	DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  Total nur	/ the foregoing information mber of pages including co	Signature	and document:	Date

REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0932

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

## CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

IIS	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	NOS
$\circ$ . $\circ$ .	T 1/4 11/11 14 11/1/		$\mathbf{r}$

1,456,250	TOXI-PACK
1,457,239	TOXI-RACK
2,373,082	TOXI-SCREEN
1,209,682	TOXI-TIPS
1,140,688	TOXI-TUBES
2,362,307	DISC GRAPHIC

## EXHIBIT B - ATTACHMENT 2

State of Delagrance

## Office of the Secretary of State TABLE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3008296 8100M

991207111

AUTHENTICATION:

9765310

DATE:

05-25-99

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
a California corporation
into
ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation, Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Merger is executed pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") to effect the merger of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a California corporation, with and into Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Anays Diagnostics, Inc.

Delaware

197.50

Ansys Diagnostics, Inc.

California

- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated May 22, 1999, by and between Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. and Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. (the "Agreement of Merger"), as amended, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL. A Delaware Corporation.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any shareholder of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a California corporation or stockholder of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

OCOLUBIUMS (METHALE LETTHER) FOCT

8. The authorized capital stock of Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. consists of 35,000,000 shares, 30,000,000 of which are designated "Common Stock," \$,0001 par value per share, and 5,000,000 of which are designated, "Preferred Stock," \$,0001 par value per share. As of the date hereof, 1,917,144 shares of Common Stock are issued and outstanding. As of the date hereof, 21,600 shares of Preferred Stock are issued and outstanding, of which 4,800 shares are Series A Redeemable Preferred Stock and 16,800 shares are Series B Convertible Preferred Stock.

A California Corporation.

[Signature Page to Follow]

OCOLURISTING TATES BEGTIMBELL DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed on behalf of the surviving corporation. Ansys Diagnostics, Inc. and attested to by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 22, 1999

ANSYS DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Вч

Stephen K. Schulthets Chief Executive Officer and

President

Attest:

**RECORDED: 07/23/2003** 

Suzante M. David

Secretary